Essex Police Log
July 1-7, 2013

Monday

0309
0440
0712
0731
0854
0855
0928
1109
1213
1310
1334
1341

1348
1427

1431
1629

1639
1643
1718
1746
1825

2056
2107
2111
2138
2341

Alarm on Jericho Rd

Alarm on Main St

Motor Veh Accident on Lincoln St
Theft on Old Stage Rd

Citizens Assist on Thompson Dr
Motor Veh Accident on Lincoln St
Theft on Waverly St

Family Fight on Main St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Welfare Check on Alder Ln
Juvenile Problem on Tamarack Dr
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Drury
Dr. Traffic Stop made. Marijuana
and paraphernalia confiscated
Citizens Assist on Center Rd

Hit & Run Accident on Hiawatha
Ave

Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
Motor Vehicle Accident on
Colchester Rd

Fraud on Carmichael St

Motor Veh Accident on Center Rd
VIN Verification on Main St

DLS on West St

Threatening Phone Calls on
Greenfield Rd

Suspicious Vehicle on Gentes Rd
Alarm on New England Dr

Susp Circumstance on Pleasant St
Family Fight on Susie Wilson Rd
Alarm on Educational Dr

Tuesday

0331
0643
0842
0855
0922

1043
1051

Assist to Rescue on Joshua Way
Alarm on Main St

Susp Circumstance on Kellogg Rd
Citizens Assist on Colchester Rd
Motor Vehicle Accident on
Cemetery Rd

Loose Dog on Colchester Rd
Loose Dog/Unsecure Premise on
Cherokee Ave

1131
1144

1246

1347
1445
1452
1520
1522
1525
1558
1722
1810
1830
1955
1957

2011
2059
2319

Agency Assist on Lamoille St
Motor Vehicle Complain on Fort
Parkway

Burglary on Roscoe Ct — Arrest
made

Assault on Main St

Agency Assist on Juniper Ridge Rd
Agency Assist on Cascade St
Motor Vehicle Accident on Pearl St
Motor Veh Accident on Center Rd
Dog Bite on Tyler Dr

VIN Verification on Grandview Ave
Motor Veh Accident on Center Rd
Alarm on Railroad St

Vandalism on Park St

Citizens Assist on Pinecrest Dr
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Indian
Brook Rd

Welfare Check on Pointe Dr
Fireworks on Lincoln St

Welfare Check on Park St

Wednesday

0010
0212
0719
0800
0916
1014
1032
1058
1107

1139
1201
1230
1335
1340
1500

1523
1540
1639
1704
1715
1757

Motor Veh Complaint on Essex Way
Vandalism on Main St

Vandalism on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Lincoln Pl
Juvenile Problem on South St
Theft on Colchester Rd

Alarm on Lamoille St

Fraud on Kellogg Rd

Motor Vehicle Accident on Browns
River Rd

Trespassing on Upland Rd

Fraud on Center Rd

Citizens Assist on Main St
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Animal Problem on Center Rd
Late Reported Car Accident on
Cabot Dr

Citizens Assist on Pleasant St
Animal Problem on Pearl St
Alarm on Pearl St

Welfare Check on Kellogg Rd
Citizens Dispute on Carmichael St
Phone Problem on Osgood Hill Rd



2108 Citizens Assist on Pearl St

2109 Alarm on Alderbrook Rd

2127 Citizens Dispute on South St
2208 Alarm on Alderbrook Rd

2238 Suspicious Person on Jericho Rd
2245 Loose Dog on Colchester Rd

Thursday

0033 Suspicious Person on Pearl St

0942 Loose Dog on Colchester Rd

1204 Motor Veh Accident on Pleasant St

1230 Custodial Dispute on Pointe Dr

1302 Parking Problem on South St

1331 Theft on West St

1359 Suspicious Person on Central St

1415 VIN Verification on Main St

1515 Alarm on Morse Dr

1656 Alarm on Thompson Dr

1658 Alarm on Blackberry Rd

1701 Alarm on East St

1703 Alarm on Educational Dr

1703 Alarm on Founders Rd

1746 Family Fight on Saxonhollow Dr

1809 Alarm on Old Stage Rd

1849 Alarm on Educational Dr

2054 Motor Vehicle Accident on Main St

2124  Fireworks on Alder Ln

2159 Suspicious Circumstance on Lost
Nation Rd

2215 Fireworks on West St

2308 Agency Assist on Prescott St

Friday

0001 Family Fight on Indian Brook Rd

0105 Fireworks on Upper Main St

0114 Suspicious Person on Jackson St

0301 Alarm on Jericho Rd

0614 Citizens Assist on Lincoln PI

0728 Motor Vehicle Accident on
Carmichael St

0903 Late Reported Accident on Old
Colchester Rd

0931 Burglary on Thasha Ln

0942 Suspicious Circumstance on
Gardenside Ln

1408 Theft on Park St

1424
1429
1541
1557
1651
1655
1721
1730
1732
1743
1801
1807
1811
1858
2012
2056
2347

VIN Verification on Damon Dr
Motor Vehicle Complain on 1289
VIN Verification on Main St
Alarm on Railroad Ave

Susp Person on Browns River Rd
Property Damage on Jericho Rd
Custodial Dispute on Towers Rd
Animal Problem on Tamarack Dr
Custodial Dispute on Main St
Motor Veh Accident on Center Rd
Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
DLS on Pearl St

Suspicious Person on Gero Ct

Late Reported Accident on Pearl St
Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Juvenile Problem on Franklin St
Agency Assist in Burlington

Saturday

0046
0359
1013
1051
1227
1311
1838
1856
1912
2149
2244
2308
2344

Animal Problem on Catella Rd
Suspicious Vehicle on Marion Ave
Alarm on Essex Way

Found Property on Main St

Lost Property on Joseph Ln
Citizens Assist on River Rd

Found Property on Main St
Citizens Assist on Greenwood Ave
Welfare Check on Lincoln St
Suspicious Vehicle on Lincoln St
Family Fight on Kellogg Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Foster Rd
Alarm on Pearl St

Sunday

0014
0035
0342
0918
0938
1027
1047
1058
1120
1414
1756
1809

DUI on Upper Main St

Family Fight on West St

Noise Complaint on Greenfield Rd
Accident Indian Brook Rd

Traffic Hazard Alderbrook Rd
Family Fight on Chelsea Rd
Welfare Check on Center Rd
Suspicious Circumstance on West St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on 1289
Citizens Assist on Browns River Rd
Fireworks on 1289

Suspicious Veh on Lost Nation Rd



1914
2042
2050
2108
2117
2318

Motor Veh Accident on School St
Noise Complaint on Frederick Rd
Animal Problem on West St
Animal Problem on Sand Hill Rd
Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd
Susp Circumstance on Ira Allen

Traffic Tickets Issued: 14
Traffic Warnings Issued: 22
EMS/Fire Calls Dispatched: 45



